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Male - Female
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Maress 57 Bast Cordove Strect
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uunm Information Terakichi Machida remerried Shigeko MACHIDA, File #9537




October 22, 1945

‘ File No. 13139
mah.u No. v N

T LY . " ¢
Japanese Name: Estate of Masa MACHIDA, Deceased.
died July B, 1936
Civie Address: 527 East Cordove St., Vancouver, B.C.

%

Legal Description: Lot 27, Block 53, District Lot 196, Group 1,
New Westminster District, Plan 196.

Classification: Dwelling

in the name of Masa MACHIDA
Clear

Mr. Douglas Charles Gibbens for $1,300.00 as at April
19th, 1944.

To D.C. Gibbens on August 4, 1944. All adjustments
completed. : :

%o eredit of Estate of Masa MACHIDA, Decemsed, July 3,194«
Wot involved. 5
Cancelled June 20, 1944.

/

The above Summary is certified to be in
ith the information on file,

——y 9
Office of the Custodian.
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bt M G2 0maane OctOb‘r 22’ 19‘5-

~ FIRE INSURANCE --
Estate of Masa MACKIDA, deseased
_ died J

Dvelling was msintained until Jume 20, 1944 when

and return premium of $3.80 was allowed Estate of
the adjustments. :

The bove Summary is certified to be in
rdanc th the informstion on file,







Estate of Mese MACHIDA, deceased,

{died July 8, 1936 )

According %o the file it was determined that the chattels referred
%o therein were the property of Terakichi MACHIDA, Pile #4215,
 husband of the deceased to whose account the proceeds of chattels
. were at first credited. As of March lith and 23rd, 1945 these
proceeds were transferred to the account of Terakichi MACKIDA.
- See our memo Marech 9th, 1945 on file.

Mo chattels are therefore identified as belonging to the deceased,
’ Mase MACHIDA. \

t -  0On Custodian's books iz disclosed a credit balance of
$1333.14 in the name of Estate of Masa MACHIDA. This smount
may be regarded as & free balance. For particulars of this
amount see statement of account on file ss of this date.

- B Guom, radios, Fire Arms or Vessels are revealed in
m mumuon or the file.

No other Personal Property of Masas MACHIDA deceased %8 revealed
on the file.

. The abon Summary is cortﬁ'hd to be

Officu of the Custodian.




MACHIDA, Masa (Dec'd)
Evac. File #1319
527 Cordova St., Vancouver, B. C.

ko ol 66 Jpdtouihaiuegi

Picture taken April 8, 1943.




OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAY
JAPANESE <£~
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§S- MACEIDA, TERAKICHI,

527 Bast Cordova gtreet, Vanocouver, g, C. = 0154

W“‘.———

!hiGIQIO)lrir, omned by ferakichi Machida, gomprises &
on whioh there is gituated a bduilding gset back from the
t about 18 feet, and is & dwelling in nature.

e T The house is & t-o_otorcy one, covering sbout one-third
of the lot, The ground floor is diyided into living-room, dining=

‘‘poom, bederoom and kitchen. The second floor is made up of five

 bederooms.

e The house generally is {n a very good state of repalr
for its age. The condition of the paint on the floor and the
genersal decorating 1s sonsiderably better then averags.

& The outside appearance is good, the garden plot in front
| {s set out in flowers in & very attractive manner. 1o all,the
_ property gshould bdbs very easily rentable %o white tenants.

[ At the bdack of the property there i{s a shed whieh conld
be used as a gArsgee

B Machida paid $2500.00 for the property in 1928. There
i{s apparently no encumbrance on the property.

e The taxes for 1941, of $58.00, are paids
There is no insurance coverage on the property.

The contents of the house, as listed in the Decglaration,
1 am enclosing herewith copy of the inventory.

ander imstructions %o report at Hastings
He has no plans por has he made any
tioular placej he {s simply walting
to 0. ;

1l. On disoussing his plans with regard to the proportz, upon
his eyacuation, he ApPeArs to be as apathetko as anyone could be.
Hnﬂfﬂ!t,tt me that he simply intended to lock the doox and go when
ordered.

12, I have endeavoured to paint a pioture for nim of the result
of sush & gourse, tnttag out the very considerable depreciation in
the properiy {tsslf if le %+ uncared for and anheated in this damp
‘nk;;D,;,~as‘,thn result of the same sonditions on his furniture and
fixtures. I also drew %o his attention that he would face an aceu~
sulating tex bill whieh would eventually have to be paid. Eisenly
reply was that he aid no% expect to reslize anything from it and
antisipated being shipped back to Japan at the end of the Ware

_ , agreed to come in to my Office with his
wife and , &8 soon as he has received {nstruetions.
from the Comm s the matter further. With the




Re~ Machida, Terakichi
AP iy -

ghter's aid, who is Camsdian born and speaks English
fiuently, I ‘iil no doubt be able to persuade him to some

r

= "_‘_j&fun‘tm s of action, to wit - listing the property
_ for vent and/or sale, :

s L e There is no definite recommendation that I san
sake in this preliminary report and will defer doing se
~until I report to you sgain, follewing the conference with

. %he family planned for the early part of next month,




INVENTORY ~ Re -~ Nachida, Terakiohi,

527 E. Cordova St., Vancouver,

i - b

Chesterfield Suite

Dining tadle and 6 chairs
'!itghtn table and 6 chairs
£ Bureaux

Kitchen stove

GCas stove

5 beds and mattresses

!uhlo lamp

Bridge lamp,
Kitchenware

Chinaware -

Singer Sewing Machine
Washing machine

¢, C, M. Bloyole
Quantity of mechanies'




ROLD D.CAMPBELL
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

BOD-BIZ STANDARD BANEK BLILDING

’ "
MICENBED TRUSTESR VANCODUVER.B.C. Ju“ ‘U?tqgw

e
N BAReRLBToY _ bcoumates o TIEFFIE © 4

Pile No. 415,

0ffice of the Custodian,
. Departmant of the Seoretary of State,
sapsnese Evacuation Seoction,
506 Reysl Bank Bullding,
Yanoouver, B, C,

ﬂtten%ion My. C, L, Drewry:

~Dear Sirs: Ree MACHIDA, Terakichi
B 527 Tast Cordova Stiree
Yanoouver, B, C,,
Registration No. O

inst., I have

Furthey to your letter of the 11th
ate of reporting

ggain contnated Machide who haes had hig det
deforred until Monday the 10th of MRy June.

He advigses me that he has entered into a verdal

sagreement to rent his house to a white person wlhose surname

is apperently "Crom”. BHe was unable to give me any further
detalils such g8 adldress, ete. I have advised him to oontaat
this ¥c. Brow and for them both to make arrangements to ocme
to my Office and outline the arrangement which they apparently
are entering into, in order that 1% cen be drawn up in some
mors or less legal form satisfactory to your Office. He has
promised to do this apd iIf he dces not appear by Tuesday morn-
ing I will see that a member of my staff contacts him agein in
&n sndeavour to get any rental arrengement placed on the proper
buglis.

1 will soocordingly report sgain to you in the near
fature. '

Yours very ftruly,

Y A R IT
CalPZELL,

e

i

| ‘ o A
ROM: JN ?35




July 3, 1944

(as st April 19, 1944




Insurance premius
1942 taxes

1943 taxes
land Registry Office - Certificate of Encumbrance

Rents collected - 18 months @ $15.00
Less comuission & repairs
Balance remts to date

Credit re Sale of Property

£

158.45

270,00

6.77
1,214.82

$1,491.59

CR § 1,333.0
aEmTTm—




Harorp D. CaMpPBELL

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

MOBAIZ STANDARD BANY BUILDING

-

VANCOUVER. 8. C
LicENSED TRusTEe TELRPHOME
o SR Y i PAcime 1367

L]

Your File No. 4215. - July 22, 1942.

O0ffice of the Custodian,

Department of the Secretary of State,

Japanese Evacuation Section, (WHrrnrrHErrqnnmN
506 Royal Bank Building, ‘ JAPANESE SEC

Vancouver, B. C.
Attention Mr, C. D. Milaom: : n LJ& 54' 1942 D

Dear Sirs: Re- MACHIDA, Terakichi

- As the result of your letter of the 16th inst., I have
had this men contacted once more and found that the tentative
arrangement which he made for the rental of this property, has
fallen through.

He has again been urged to place his property with &
rental agent dbut he is of the type that it is imposaible to make
any impression on, BHe is entirely apathetic and while he has
agreed to 4o so, I am very doubtful of him taking any definite
aotion in this direction.

As a matter of fact the actual listing at this time
does not advance matters to any great extent, in view of the fact
that thé rental agents are not listing the properties for public.
enguiry until the Japanese are evacuated, They have in the past
attempted to make rental arrangements in anticipation of the
Japanese’ evaouation bdbut, as a result of departure arrangements
being deferred from time "to time, guite a few involved situations
have arisen.

Prospective tenants have given notice in anticipation of
obteining occupancy on a certain date, and then found themselves
out on the street and unable to have acoess to the property rented
due to the Commission’'s change in plans for the evacuation of the
Japanese in guestion. 1

I note you advise that this man has numerous claims
against him., ¥For your information I understand this man had a
very hard time for some years, He has been unemployed more often
than employed due to illness, and in addition his wife was 1u ‘

the hospital off and on for five xoaral_ovantnally qligg.

e ajfa.&.a
S g .




July 228, 1942.

Office of the Custodian, (Continued)

48 therefore surprising that the condition of the house itself
is as good ap 1% is, '

I 8o not anticipate that a rental agent -111 have
any troudle whatsoever in renmting the property, once this man
is evacusted.

Yours very ftruly,

H. D, CAMPEELL.

Per.







Oetober 29,

Mrs Teraicichi chhida,
Tashme

Dear Birt

. Referring to your letter of October 22
advising us that the property at 527 Bast Cordova
'Nmt is in the name of your former wife, lMasa,

who is now ﬁtgi under these eircumstances

r&‘t’i that 11 be unableé to pay you any

‘ from thll property and it will be necessary

£ -tﬂ M to mh to a trust gompany, such as the
Toronto General Trust Company of Vancouver, or

. any of% OMpAn; !hieh would meet with our

- aApproval lb? Plp‘?! of Administration, providing
‘ruer ilft has not left any will,

Yours truly,

GQ Do #ilsonm
Administration Department




‘HALLOCH BOX CO.

384 ALEXANDER STREET,
VANGOUVER, B. 8.

{:’73&/(& g %18 -
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CE OF BRITISH coLumpia | 3t the Matter of waca wscuzna,
deceased, and Lot 27, Block 83,

TOWit:/ District Lot 196, 529 Bast Cordave

”4‘ Street, ¥arcouvor, bBritisnh Colunbia,
AR SHIOETAXA MOUYE And of the Town
~ DENKICHI MACHIDA ‘

of Tashme in the Province of British Columbia,

h m:mmm the Fifteenth day of May, 1936, we were
personally present and did nn§ MABA MACHIDA sizn and declare a
writing in 3&mmﬂa of which there is attached an English transe
lation, as and for her vill, and that at the tire of her so signing,

‘W6 were both in her presence and that we did then and there sign

’ Our names to such Japanese writing ns witnesses,

i

WE
ANDX make this solemn declaration con scientiously believing it to be true, and know-

ing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the
“CANADA EVIDENCE ACT” - »

DECLARED before me at
! in the
Provines of Biftheh Columbls this

day of
AD. 19

® and for the Province of Britith Colwmbia
tabing affrdovcis withm ,mo Colwmbra
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Cakalogue Custodian's
Parcel No. 594 File No. 13139,

Amount  Description
$015.00 A / : 27/53/196,

The Custodian
506 Royal Bank Building
675 West Hastings Strect
Vaneccuver, B, C.:

Dear Sir: )

On behslf of my 6liert, kr., W, W, Boon, I here
with submit = tender of NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTEEN DOLLARS
{$915.00) cash for a clesr title to the dwelling locsted at
927 East Cordova Street, in the City of Vencouver, and listed
a8 Parcel Ko, Fifty-nine in your cstelogue,

Enclosed herwwith 4s his certified cheque for
ten per cent of his bid, Ninepy-one Dollsrs and fifty cents,’

i

Yours truly

Agent,

545 Main St. #3.
Vancouver, B. C.
July 19, 1943,




i

-




Munmumu

ROCVLIATY
Mumm«s««umm, and if our recoms
sendation is acted u-on, the docunemts will be signed and returned,

L-uwdwuwxm.m.uumu
prepared, including registrution fees, und forverded to you, after
mum-mumzufwngmm.

vmu—n«mmumuumsmmm
bosn sold, subject to the existin: tenaney, and rour cifent »ill
then u-mummwmwﬂ

Yours traly, ‘
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"oy $u % M :

‘TS,

i DOGCLAS CHARLES GIBHENS
(“zrehaser)

In secownt with: The Custodian of Inesy Property

$1,35%.46




To The Cffice of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:-

Re:

I understand that any Japanese effeots and
furniture on the premises are not inoluded in the sale.
These will be removed by the Custodian as soon as pos-
‘sible but in cases where the furniture is included in
the lease to the present tonant it cannot, of course,
be removed until he is ready to vaocate the premises. 1
undertake to give the Cuastodian at least two wesks
notice of the date on which the tenant is vacating the
premises and to allow the Custodian access to the pre-
mises in order to remove the furniture at a reasonable
gpd convenient time following the termination of the

Yours faithfully,

/f(: f‘(/{ o
W A 91 gnea

-




m 10 also aw of M\ﬁ for $39.86 representing olos:l.ns of adjust~
_ments on sals to me of 527 !ut Cordova Street.

gy b
i

MR




August 17th, 1944

We beg to advise that the property 18
fdeceased wife's name (fasa WACHIDA) has
but To make t is money available to the
ificiaries, it will be necessary for you to
| POrs ot‘tininittrntiuu or endeavour to have
Bopy © 4 probated, Io this connection we think
4% advisable that you should consult your solieitor
impediately, W you kindly advise us of the name of
the solicitor whom you wish to act for you,

n regard to the claims filed against you,
| g¢® the claims of Dr, Shimo-
00, Pr, Uchida of 829,50 and of the
for $107,30, but that the claim whieh

d being made Ores Ko Burwell you dispute.
NG that this claim should be St, Paul's Hospital.

kind enough to advise us if these ¢clains are

f so how you propose to pay them,

Yours truly,

: Gs U, ilaom
Administration Department




| STATENENT ﬁ! SALE d?: Name: MACHIDA, Mase
Catalogue No: 59 File No: 13139
Street Address: 527 East Cordova Reg. No. Decesased
legal Description: Lot 27-53£196

mta or Sal@ am Mju’tmnta Ill..’w.iﬂll.l?'lﬂlm.Q.OQ.O....'.I‘IQ...‘...

Sale Price $ 1,300.00
Real Estate Agents Commission

Charge for Valuation

Charge for Advertising

Land Registry Office Transmission Fee .

Encumbrances:

Brpeid-Vender
s P
Avvears—of-Rones
Ather-erargen

Ad justnents:

B it e 5 b
Rebate
Taxes %o April 19, 1944

Water

Net Proce=ds credited to your account

vV

I >
mteo.l...l".....’l.l"..'..’l...'.l

wiled by:.‘l'l.....ﬂﬁﬁ..iO'll.OO.ll




Fiio Gve LA

beroe ad

1943 tases
Lapd Reglstry Qffice - Cortificats of Teousbrunce

sntes collectid - 18 oonths & 115,00
aps comsl:snion & resalrs
Nianoe rals W Gate

Credit re Sule of Property Lpdidlolid

o

Bigdie%




STATEMENT RE SALE OF:

Catalogue No: &9

Street Address: 537 Bast Cordove
Legal Description: Lot 27-534196

Date of Sale and Adjustments ..... PFAA AVs, A .....covevevossnnnnanns

Sale Price . $ 1,%0.00
Real Eztate Agents Commission

Charge for Valuation

Charge for Advertising

lend Registry Office Trensmission Fee

Encumbrances:

R e

e

Apaare of-anen

——r s
Adjustménts:

R e e

Heb:te

Taxes %0 April 13, 1944

Water

. .

Yet Procecds credited to your account

y 44
October 29, 195

natezllllQ.I.‘tl“l..l.l."'l.'...ll.

c‘mil'}d by:i‘.".l:".!.‘....'C'.Ol'







| I am today in receipt of a letter from Torekichi
Bachida (reg. mo. 015(1) of Tashme, B. C., reporting the death
of Masa Machida as of July 8th, 1936.

in the letter is a statement giving the
Among them there is mentioned Torakichi Machide,

is 48 years old. They do not say whether he is the
or child of the . :

_ assets, debts, and next of kim,
of any funds of the estate that you hold.

mention that there is a house at 527 Cordowa
sold?

Yours truly,
"Sam A. Moore*

Official Administrator.
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COURT-HOUSE
VANCOUVER. B.C.

July 19th, 1946,

W. J. JOHNSTON, ESQ.,
Administration Department,
Office of the Custodian,
509 Royal Bank- Building,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sir,~-
re,~ Estate of MASA MACHEDA, Deceased.

I have been endeavouring to obtain certain
information from the husband of this deceased to enable
me to apﬁiy for Letters of Administration herein, but
to-date have Peceived no replies, I shall be obliged
if you will advise me whether or not you are in possession
of the original Will of this deceased, I would also '
like to have copies of the account filed with you for
payment, I understand the husband of this deceased
claims that he paid the sum of $135.00 funeral expenses.
However, the information contained in the memorandum
filed with us shows an additional item of $200,00 for
funeral expenses, and the sum of $250,00 for expenses
incurred for dragging for three days endeavouring to
locate the body of the deceased, If you have any
information on file in connection with this matter 1
shall be pleased to receive same,

Z;?ys very truly,
OFﬁICiAL~Anulnrégﬂgyﬁkgh(-




July 9th, 1946.
- 65 Cathcart 8treet,
damilton, Ontario.

Dear 8ir:

I wish to in. uire on the procedure Wy
father would have to follow to receive full value
of the property, house on 527 Cordova Street E.
Vancouver, also the furniture, valuables, ete.
that were stored there. 1 believe all these were
left in your custody till tne war ended.

It's besn nearly & year since the war
ended and my futher has relocated to Hamiltom.
There shoula te no restriction now on nis
recelving his possessicns. I there stiil is
some restrictions, kindly advise me s0 1 can sesk
legal advice for my fataer and have some action

taken. My fatier's name 1is "Torakichi Macnlida, Reg.
#01541."

Please reply at your earilest convenience
t0 the avove address.

Trusting you will forward tone information
I seek, 1 remain,

Yours truly,

B8igned: "iI. Machida"

€5 Cathcart St.
Hamilton, Ontarlo.




>



COURT-HOUSE
VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 21 Y

I have today received a further communication from
Takeo Machida stat that his father has informed him
that the or Will of the above-named deceased
{(written in Japsnese) was forwarded to you, As you know,

only document forwarded to me by your office was a

tion of the Will and this is not sufficient to
proceed with my application for Letters of
Aﬂnﬁniatrntion.with Will annexed., I shall be glad to
' from you at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

~

Xeiel
OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATOR.




Kovember 1, 1

to your letter of Uctaber Zist rogarding
will of Mase lachida, sccording
of & letter in the Ja anese
come into our possession. Terakiehi
‘ tuls letter wilch was returned to him
Shts W dl.stltdﬂnthoh&dumorigintlm
his possession and that it was withessed by two Japanese. »e
later received su Sngiish tramsistiom of this document together _
#ith & declarstion from the two witnesses, both ol wndeir were
forvarded to your office on January 12, 1946, 4e have no further
information to give regarding tuis.

A& far 86 se know, Tarekichi Kachldae's present
address is, 258 keliab Sireet, Hamilten, Untario.

Tours t.ruly ’

As e "ﬁd\rtm’
Oifice of the Cuatodian,
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Februayy 18, 1947.

m ‘Q m, E&\k L
Official musmm,
Court

tmm, 5 C.

e Srust that you heve mow been sucoessiul im obSaining
the arig:llal Bill of the decessed wnd have beel grunted
Letters of Administrsticn in this Fstete.

Upon recelipt of Certilfied Copy of ;our sppointment
we will be plessed to forwurd you Custcdian chegue in the
sun of §ls35.14, being the bulsnce of funds 4o the cndit
of the deceased in this oifice

Iours very truly,

Aq :».-‘. ‘cm’
Qffice of the Custedian.




CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

| EVACUATION SECTION
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Cffice of the Custoldian,

Hastinse & Granville,
Yaneouver, 8. C.. | Pl
| Reterred .~

NS,

|
!
!
506 Royal Rank Pldz., [ N, :Z——~

Deayr 8ir:

Re: TFatete of Maen MACHIDA,
527 Cordnva 8%. E.,

e NRRIRUYER L Dy G s

A letter from Takeo Machide son of Torakliehi KMaoh
#1641 now living at 249 Weat Ave. N., Hanllton, Ontario hae
tuet resched me aaking me to Zet In toueh with you in regsrd 1o
the atove property. :

Torakiohl as well 58 s of his children are ncw
1n the Mountain Sanatorium, Hemilton for tuberculer patlente.
Spon after erriving in Hamilton, they bought & house. Now that

the salin money earner of the faplly 18 slck, they ere finding
great di1fficulty indeed In meefing the interest on the mortsage.
ol b A . ", A S Rl ol X 8= . ; . -
M, Machide won'ld like %7 know what bee nappened te the above

g " -~ ot ’ " | e B - o Pol SN
cqtats. Hag it tesr anld, 203 1f so, hovw ahould he absut
rege’ ving the proseeds? ©Evidently, he has recelved no anawer
tr a 1etter writter sametinme ago.

May 1 have word from yc
above matter?

.3
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v P e g A
TRUEMAR

CEMFNT COFFICER,
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nmummwmtmumm,amn
| of letters written by the Custodian's Office to Machida
26 and November 1, 1946. Ve have telephoned to the
| AMuinistrator, Mr. Samuel A, Moore, Court House, Vancouver,
seversl times r ' this matter but it appears that the Machidas

Plsase have Takeo Machida keep the Official Administrator
of his changes of address.

Yours very truly,

A. G, MeArthur,
Qffice of the Custodian,
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1946.

possession.
Williams who
self
cannot be found,
the copy made

s and is now the assistant to

First Baptist
Japanese and Mr,

ived in 1942 and vhich

t to the Custodian's

)
. gen
¥illiams' translation

wrote to us on

iy
i
¥

-
i
23
2

:
P
i

the above deceased,
Church, Vancouver,
Machida
the
letter of Jﬂl::ﬂ'! 12,
We enclose you & copy of our

original Will
certifying

affidavit

us b’ m'. Y. T'
ion which speaks for it

with a translatiom o

chi
ere
put

that there w
think it necessary to
On FPebruary 15, 1943,

of the Will.

copy
Statutory

concerned we have no record that the

the Will was
¥ill which ve rece
Machida.

chi
this office is

Toraki
s likely that the
to acoept an

ever produced to us.
it appear

Mmtm’ W
Mashida in this connest

vere sent to your offioce in our

Will,

to the attention of

1943, stating

Declaration completed by the vitnesses.
the copy of the

was made by

When it sppeared that
; 26,

he 4id not

;

the

il




st in every way
the application for administretion

Yours very truly,

As Go Mohrthur,
Office of the Custodian,




CANADA

~

_DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIivVISION

24 Adelaide St. Z,,
Toronto i, Ontayic,
December 15, 1948,

Mr. A G, ¥ehrthur, .
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Hastings and Granville,
Yenocouver, B, C,

~ o ‘ : “ . s
Vear iy, NHelArthurs Res Estate of NHasa MACHIDA
ke

B0y

dany thanks for your letier of Decamber
above sstate. Evidently, since the 813

a hospltal for tubercular patients,

get the asstate settled.

On receiving your letter, I wrote to Takec Machids

@hildren in the famlly who 13 evidently taking hig father's place now
that the latter is 111, paseing on your enclosures. Yesterdsy,
recelpt of a letter from Takeo dated December 10th,

In this letter, Takeo now saye that the vl vhich was sent
to you was not a copy as has been "U?WO"M., but #as the original There

it Is now, he does not know. He surei: ”ﬁ‘ you, thinking that the will
1%selfl %as & copy, have probably sent it back to hie fathe gt the
will ie lost, If on the other h@nd, it

in the office of ¥r. Yoore, the problem
setiled.

Booth of our Vancouver Office sugges that 14
will cannot be loc it will be ﬁﬂC@”?ﬁ?: for the Admin to
proceed as if Nrs, .‘vhl&a had died intestate, This wo } Appa «J,Zy be
quite s simple matt.

gituation in regard

never be olearer than ‘1t 1s a present time, I woul
method might be taken whie 18 allow Tor settlement.

Mey I heve a word of advice from you quite soon,as wv,denuly
family are worrying a good deal over thelr Pinancial “’*urﬁiun?

-OVar—
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you refer %o our lettars otmlj
muum-mw‘pmuuumm
mrwmmum.mu.

Yours very truly,

A. G, MoArthur,
Office of the Custodian,
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COURT-HOUSE
VANCOUVER, B.C.
September 13th, 1980,

Office of the Custodian,

Department of the Secretary of State,
606 Royal Bank Bldg.,

&-'tm‘ & Granville Sts .y
Yanoouver, B. C,

Dear Sirs-

Re Estate of lasa Hnohidg, Decensed,

The above file has been handed to me to be closed out,

It would appear that the above deceased died on the B8th of July,
1836, at Vancouver, It would also appear that the only asset in the estate
consists of $1333.14 held by the Custodian,

The debts that we have listed consist of funeral oxpenses $335,00,
plus expenses for dregging for the body, $250,00, making a total of $586,00,

It would appear from the correspondence that the deceased was
alleged to have made & Will. We have a copy written in Japanese of the alleged
Will which we have had translated ourselves, and there is no question but that
the doocument was never signed by any witnesses despite a Declaration in the
file to that effect. From the correspondence with the family it appears that
they are quite definite in their statement that there is no other dooument in
existance.

Such being the case, it is my intention to apply for Letters of
Admini stration without any reference to any Will, and distribute the estate
under our Distribution Laws, one«third to the husband and two=thirde divided
between four children,

To elimimate &8s much as possible future corréspondence, I would
ask you to be good emough to check the ocontents of this letter and let us have
any &lterations that should be made including addresses,

The heirs as we have them eappear to be,
1, Torakichi Machida, husband. *

2, Haruo Maochida, son . ; ot o

5,=Takeo Machida, son ‘P

4, Chiyeko Machida, daughter = ‘
6, Shigeru Machida, son - P TR

The addresses of the family are all given as 527 East Cordova Street, which
would obviously be wrong. I would appreciate your letting us have the correct
addrecses.




September 13th, 1960,

Office of the Custodian,
h‘. 2"

S It would appear at this date that the youngest child would be
of age 8o we would be able to make distribution. We have nothing im our
file covering Proof of Heirship which should consist of a Marriage
Certifionts of the parents and Birth Certificates of the children. It
'may be that you have such in your records, and if so this would assist us
materially, We would appreciate your co-operation,

Yours very truly,

s
.I"_“

Carl Ih?ﬂ'm. :

DEFUTY OFFICIAL ADMINISTRATCR .
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SUPRENE (ﬂm,n"l n’f BRITISH COLUMBIA

IN PROBATE

.. Registry.

o the Matter o MASA MACHIDA S
late of the City of Vancouver . in the Province of British Columbia ;
and in the Matter of the “Administration Act.”

Dated the 318t \ day of " Qetober _AD. 1920
Upeon the application of . .. CARL ICLELLA_ND STEWART

dated the 30“’1 : day of . Qetober .19 50 , and upon reading

the affidavit of ___ CABL McLELLAND STEWART ____,8wWorn

the SRR oyl October .19 50

all filed herein
j Deputy -
St sderel . L GARL.¥ cLELLAND STEWART /Official
Administrator for the County of . VANCOUVEr
<hall be administrator®.

of all and singular the estate of the said MASA MACHIDA

who died at  the City of Vancouver, aforesald
on the SR ey o July .19 36 | intestate, 30&

maumamemu:mm i

"A. D. MACFARLANE" J
per H. S. Wood J

E. Plerce, Esq., ‘ CortiRod n Toia Faen

Solicitor.

' # Insert * with the Will annexed ” [or as the case may bel.

o 102497535

VANCOUVER ‘ : ; < A i, ‘*MM\

WOV 1 1950

REGISTRY

A Notary Publie in and for
the Provinee of British Columbia




Ounr Rer. No. 35}‘:

COURT-HOUSE.
VANCOUVER, B.C.

November 6th, 1950,
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Office of the Custodian,

Department of the Secretary or State,
506 Royal Bank Building,

Hastings & Granville Sts,,
¥yansouver B, C.

Dear Slfa,-

re,-~ Estate of MASA WACHIDA, Deceased,

We have row been appointed Administrator
of the estate of the sbove-named deceased and enclose
herewith notarial copy of our Appointment for your file.
We shall be pleased to receive vour cheque covering the
funds you are holding on behalf of this deceased,

Yours very truly,

CIAL ADMINISTRATOR.
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COURT-HOUSE.
VANCOUVER, B.C.

November 13th, 1650,

Cffice of the Custodian,
Department of the Secretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Hastings and Granville Streets,

Yyancouver, B, G,

Dear Sir;-

re,- FEstate of MASA MACHIDA, Deceasnad,

we are in receipt of your letter of the
Oth instant enclosing your checue in the sum of $1333.14,
for which please accept our thanks. We are eﬁclosing
herewith our Special Receipt cévérinr the sbhove-mentioned
chegue,

‘\:P{"'f\ ; r,f., T ‘y. '«;- ¥ Trl 3 v
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1AL ADMINEIBRTHATOR,

OFFE ]
Per: 1;( (:Z&wAZ;JC>‘Z~_‘4ﬁ;
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. Arbuthnot.




